EXECUTIVE CODE OF CONDUCT & CONFIDENTIALITY BARRHEAD MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE CODE OF CONDUCT

As an executive member of the Barrhead Minor Hockey Association I agree to:

- Make decisions for the good of all the players, parents and the Association
- Help create an atmosphere where there is a high level of cooperation and trust
- Put my personal differences aside so that I can work with others towards a common goal knowing that each person must support the group consensus:
- Respect the dignity of others and ensure that I am criticizing the ideas presented rather than the person presenting them. Personal attacks are unacceptable.
- Be knowledgeable, well organized and research facts, as well as listen to each and every person, before making a decision
- Carry out the duties assigned to the best of my abilities, with the experienced helping the inexperienced. I will ensure that the task is clearly understood, accepted and completed.

Signature: _____

Date: _____

UNDERTAKING OF EXECUTIVE POSITION BARRHEAD MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

I,_______, acknowledge that as a member of the Executive Committee of Barrhead Minor Hockey Association I may receive personal information and other confidential information relating to members of the Barrhead Minor Hockey Association and other people. I agree to hold all such information strictly confidential. I further agree to be bound by the provisions of all federal and provincial privacy legislation. I acknowledge and agree that the Executive Committee of the Barrhead Minor Hockey Association may remove me from my position as Executive of that association if I fail, refuse or neglect to comply with this undertaking.

Signed at	<u>,</u> Alberta, this	day of
Name:	Signature:	
(Please print)		
Witness as to the signature of:		

EXECUTIVE CODE OF CONDUCT & CONFIDENTIALITY

BARRHEAD MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DELEGATES CODE OF CONDUCT

As a Delegate of the Barrhead Minor Hockey Association I agree to:

- Make decisions for the good of all the players, parents and the Association
- Help create an atmosphere where there is a high level of cooperation and trust
- Put my personal differences aside so that I can work with others towards a common goal knowing that each person must support the group consensus:
- Respect the dignity of others and ensure that I am criticizing the ideas presented rather than the person presenting them. Personal attacks are unacceptable.
- Be knowledgeable, well organized and research facts, as well as listen to each and every person, before making a decision
- Carry out the duties assigned to the best of my abilities, with the experienced helping the inexperienced. I will ensure that the task is clearly understood, accepted and completed.

Signature: _____

Date: _____

UNDERTAKING OF DELEGATES POSITION BARRHEAD MINOR HOCKEY ASSOCIATION

I, ________, acknowledge that as a member of the Board of Delegates of Barrhead Minor Hockey Association I may receive personal information and other confidential information relating to members of the Barrhead Minor Hockey Association and other people. I agree to hold all such information strictly confidential. I further agree to be bound by the provisions of all federal and provincial privacy legislation. I acknowledge and agree that the Board of Delegates of the Barrhead Minor Hockey Association may remove me from my position as a Delegate of that association if I fail, refuse or neglect to comply with this undertaking.

Signed at	, Alberta, this day of
Name:	Signature:
(Please print)	
Witness as to the signature of:	

Appendix A2